2025 Nevada State Championship
Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks
Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead’s Home
May 17th & 18

Official Final Standings (Men’s Division)

Place Alias State  Category Round Out
1 Rango NV Men Mag 7
2 Cowboy Up CA  Men Mag 7
3 Old Drifter CA  Men Mag 7
4 Rooster Cogburn CA  Men Mag 7
5 Quick Cal NV~ Men Mag 7
6 Rondo OR  Men Mag 7
7 Riverside CA  Men Mag 7
8 Yee Haw Hickey CA Men 11
9 Stampede CA Men 11

10 Dead Eye Kid NV Mens Shootist 1"
11 Witlock CA Men 10
12 Red Ryder CA Men 10
13 Cut No Slack NV Men 10
14 Curley Calhoun ID Men 10
15 CoCo Bandit CA Men 9
16 Buckwheat James ID Men 9
17 Ambush ID Mens Shootist 9
18 Red Lead Slinger ID Mens Shootist 9
19 Ry-Dog Jones CA Junior Boy 9
20 Mad Greek NV Men 9
21 Dakota Jake CA Men 9
22 Gambit ID Men 8
23 Gambler ID Mens Shootist 8
24 TAZ CA  Men 8
25 The Plinko Kid NV Men 8
26 Fallon Patriot NV Men 8
27 Butch Cassidy NV Men 8
28 Secret Asian Man NV Men 7
29 Doc Toland NV Men 7
30 Nevada Smith NV Mens Shootist 7

Fastest Time

0.375
0.311
0.437
0.326
0.543
0.527
0.409
0.467
0.544
0.369
0.567
0.339
0.472
0.734
0.350
0.410
0.548
0.720
0.774
0.839
0.450
0.497
0.606



2025 Nevada State Championship
Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks
Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead’s Home
May 17th & 18

Official Final Standings (Men’s Division)

Page 2.

Place Alias State  Category Round Out  Fastest Time
31 Dasturdly NV Men 7 0.625
32 Smokin Joe CA Men 7 0.655
33 Highlander OR Men 7 0.677
34 Olden Fast NV Men 7 22.000
35 Sundowner CA Men 6 0.437
36 Justice Russ CA Men 6 0.493
37 Tennessee Tim CA Men 6 0.502
38 Big Bad John CA  Men 6 0.509
39 Thomas Dunson NV Men 6 0.544
40 Rainy CA Men 6 0.592
41 Poker Brown CA Men 6 0.716
42 Turd Herder CA Men 6 22.000
43 Tokio Joe NV Men 6 22.000
44 Clint Reno CA Men 6 88.000
45 Bogie NV Men 5 0.416
46 Tuscarora NV Men 5 0.571
47 Chisum NV Men 5 0.580
48 Wild Shot ID Mens Shootist 5 0.599
49 Desperado Dan NV Men 5 0.639
50 Reno Dean NV Men 5 0.640
51 Nightlinger NV Men 5 0.648
52 Ranger Reeves NV Men 5 22.000
53 Nickem Badly CA Men 5 22.000
54 Ol Buckr CA Men 4 0.475
55 Scout CA Men 4 0.761
56 Will-Do CA  Men 4 22.000
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Official Final Standings (Ladies’ Division)

Place Alias State  Category Round Out  Fastest Time
1 Deadeye Dixie ID Ladies Mag 7
2 Honey Bucket CA  Ladies Mag 7
3 Lefty Lipscomb ID Ladies Mag 7
4 Emberly ID Ladies Mag 7
5 Lacy Gone Wild CA  Ladies Mag 7
6 Ricochet Rose CA  Ladies Mag 7
7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7
8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519
9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515
10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655
11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442
12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481
13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797
14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882
15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989
16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000
17 Cool Hand Suz ID Ladies 5 0.438
18 Lady Heather NV Ladies 5 0.652
19 Mighty Munchkin CA Ladies 5 1.108
20 Ladyhawk ID Ladies Shootist 4 0.508
Official Final Standings (Youth Division)
Place Alias State  Category
1 Night Hawk CA  Billy the Kid Mag 7
2 Sniper ID Billy the Kid Mag 7
3 Six Gun Shelbs NV Annie Oakley Mag 7
4 Ruby Roundhouse ID Annie Oakley Mag 7
5 Little J CA  Annie Oakley Mag 7

6 Pickle CA  Annie Oakley Mag 7



2025 Nevada State Championship
Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks
Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead’s Home

May 16th, 17th & 18
Side Match & Category Results

Bracket Matches
Master Gunfighter Gunfighter Sherift
1st Rango Ist CoCo Bandit
2nd Witlock

1st Smokin Joe
2nd Fallon Patriot
3rd The Plinko Kid

2nd Tennessee Tim

3rd Clint Reno 3rd Cut No Slack

Main Match Sub-Categories

Men Shootist Ladies Shootist Billy the Kid Annie Oakley
1st Dead Eye Kid 1st Cali Red 1st Night Hawk 1st Pickle
2nd Red Lead Slinger 2nd Ladyhawk 2nd Sniper 2nd Little]
3rd Ambush 3rd Six Gun Shelbs
Junior Boy Junior Girl
Ry-Dog Jones Sunshine

Special Recognition

Top Couple
Rango & Emberly

Fastest Times
Man Stampede 313
Lady Emberly 373

Spirit of the Game
Clint Reno

Old Drifter’s Texas Holdem
Ist  Philipines Red
2nd Ry-Dog Jones
$670 Raised for
Shoot for the Stars!

Corn Hole Tournament
Red Ryder & Gunpowder Puff

Nevada Jackpot Shoot (Friday)

Men’s Division

Ladies’ Division
Ist  Witlock 1st Honey Bucket
2nd Rango

2nd Emberly
3rd Lefty Lipscomb

3rd Cowboy Up




