2025 Nevada State Championship Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead's Home May 17th & 18

Official Final Standings (Men's Division)

Place	Alias	State	Category	Round Out	Fastest Time
1	Rango	NV	Men	Mag 7	
	Cowboy Up	CA	Men	Mag 7	
3	Old Drifter	CA	Men	Mag 7	
4	Rooster Cogburn	CA	Men	Mag 7	
5	Quick Cal	NV	Men	Mag 7	
6	Rondo	OR	Men	Mag 7	
7	Riverside	CA	Men	Mag 7	
8	Yee Haw Hickey	CA	Men	11	0.375
9	Stampede	CA	Men	11	0.311
10	Dead Eye Kid	NV	Mens Shootist	11	0.437
11	Witlock	CA	Men	10	0.326
12	Red Ryder	CA	Men	10	0.543
13	Cut No Slack	NV	Men	10	0.527
14	Curley Calhoun	ID	Men	10	0.409
15	CoCo Bandit	CA	Men	9	0.467
16	Buckwheat James	ID	Men	9	0.544
17	Ambush	ID	Mens Shootist	9	0.369
18	Red Lead Slinger	ID	Mens Shootist	9	0.567
19	Ry-Dog Jones	CA	Junior Boy	9	0.339
20	Mad Greek	NV	Men	9	0.472
21	Dakota Jake	CA	Men	9	0.734
22	Gambit	ID	Men	8	0.350
23	Gambler	ID	Mens Shootist	8	0.410
24	TAZ	CA	Men	8	0.548
25	The Plinko Kid	NV	Men	8	0.720
26	Fallon Patriot	NV	Men	8	0.774
27	Butch Cassidy	NV	Men	8	0.839
28	Secret Asian Man	NV	Men	7	0.450
29	Doc Toland	NV	Men	7	0.497
30	Nevada Smith	NV	Mens Shootist	7	0.606

2025 Nevada State Championship Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead's Home May 17th & 18

Official Final Standings (Men's Division) Page 2.

Place Alias	State	Category	Round Out	Fastest Time
31 Dasturdly	NV	Men	7	0.625
32 Smokin Joe	CA	Men	7	0.655
33 Highlander	OR	Men	7	0.677
34 Olden Fast	NV	Men	7	22.000
35 Sundowner	CA	Men	6	0.437
36 Justice Russ	CA	Men	6	0.493
37 Tennessee Tim	CA	Men	6	0.502
38 Big Bad John	CA	Men	6	0.509
39 Thomas Dunson	NV	Men	6	0.544
40 Rainy	CA	Men	6	0.592
41 Poker Brown	CA	Men	6	0.716
42 Turd Herder	CA	Men	6	22.000
43 Tokio Joe	NV	Men	6	22.000
44 Clint Reno	CA	Men	6	88.000
45 Bogie	NV	Men	5	0.416
46 Tuscarora	NV	Men	5	0.571
47 Chisum	NV	Men	5	0.580
48 Wild Shot	ID	Mens Shootist	5	0.599
49 Desperado Dan	NV	Men	5	0.639
50 Reno Dean	NV	Men	5	0.640
51 Nightlinger	NV	Men	5	0.648
52 Ranger Reeves	NV	Men	5	22.000
53 Nickem Badly	CA	Men	5	22.000
54 Ol Buckr	CA	Men	4	0.475
55 Scout	CA	Men	4	0.761
56 Will-Do	CA	Men	4	22.000

2025 Nevada State Championship Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead's Home May 17th & 18

Official Final Standings (Ladies' Division)

1 Deadeye Dixie ID Ladies Mag 7 2 Honey Bucket CA Ladies Mag 7 3 Lefty Lipscomb ID Ladies Mag 7 4 Emberly ID Ladies Mag 7 5 Lacy Gone Wild CA Ladies Mag 7 6 Ricochet Rose CA Ladies Mag 7 7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 5 0.438	Place Alias	State	Category	Round Out	Fastest Time
3 Lefty Lipscomb ID Ladies Mag 7 4 Emberly ID Ladies Mag 7 5 Lacy Gone Wild CA Ladies Mag 7 6 Ricochet Rose CA Ladies Mag 7 7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.982 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	1 Deadeye Dixie	ID	Ladies	Mag 7	
4 Emberly ID Ladies Mag 7 5 Lacy Gone Wild CA Ladies Mag 7 6 Ricochet Rose CA Ladies Mag 7 7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	2 Honey Bucket	CA	Ladies	Mag 7	
5 Lacy Gone Wild CA Ladies Mag 7 6 Ricochet Rose CA Ladies Mag 7 7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	3 Lefty Lipscomb	ID	Ladies	Mag 7	
6 Ricochet Rose CA Ladies Mag 7 7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	4 Emberly	ID	Ladies	Mag 7	
7 Philippines Red NV Ladies Mag 7 8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	5 Lacy Gone Wild	CA	Ladies	Mag 7	
8 Sunshine NV Junior Girl 10 0.519 9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	6 Ricochet Rose	CA	Ladies	Mag 7	
9 Gunpowder Puff CA Ladies 10 0.515 10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	7 Philippines Red	NV	Ladies	Mag 7	
10 Cali Red CA Ladies Shootist 9 0.655 11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	8 Sunshine	NV	Junior Girl	10	0.519
11 Huckleberry Honey CA Ladies 7 0.442 12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	9 Gunpowder Puff	CA	Ladies	10	0.515
12 Sassy Mustang Gal CA Ladies 7 0.481 13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	10 Cali Red	CA	Ladies Shootist	9	0.655
13 Gina Colada CA Ladies 6 0.797 14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	11 Huckleberry Honey	CA	Ladies	7	0.442
14 Black Velvet NV Ladies 6 0.882 15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	12 Sassy Mustang Gal	CA	Ladies	7	0.481
15 Tootsie Mae CA Ladies 6 0.989 16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	13 Gina Colada	CA	Ladies	6	0.797
16 Guido B NV Ladies 6 22.000	14 Black Velvet	NV	Ladies	6	0.882
	15 Tootsie Mae	CA	Ladies	6	0.989
17 Cool Hand Suz ID Ladies 5 0.438	16 Guido B	NV	Ladies	6	22.000
	17 Cool Hand Suz	ID	Ladies	5	0.438
18 Lady Heather NV Ladies 5 0.652	18 Lady Heather	NV	Ladies	5	0.652
19 Mighty Munchkin CA Ladies 5 1.108	19 Mighty Munchkin	CA	Ladies	5	1.108
20 Ladyhawk ID Ladies Shootist 4 0.508	20 Ladyhawk	ID	Ladies Shootist	4	0.508

Official Final Standings (Youth Division)

Place Alias	State	Category	
1 Night Hawk	CA	Billy the Kid	Mag 7
2 Sniper	ID	Billy the Kid	Mag 7
3 Six Gun Shelbs	NV	Annie Oakley	Mag 7
4 Ruby Roundhouse	ID	Annie Oakley	Mag 7
5 Little J	CA	Annie Oakley	Mag 7
6 Pickle	CA	Annie Oakley	Mag 7

2025 Nevada State Championship Hosted By: The Great Basin Gun Hawks Location: Quick Cal & Alotta Lead's Home May 16th, 17th & 18 Side Match & Category Results

Bracket Matches

Master Gunfighter

1st Rango 2nd Witlock

2nd Witlock 3rd Clint Reno **Gunfighter**

1st CoCo Bandit 2nd Tennessee Tim 3rd Cut No Slack Sheriff

1st Smokin Joe 2nd Fallon Patriot 3rd The Plinko Kid

Main Match Sub-Categories

Men Shootist
1st Dead Eye Kid
2nd Red Lead Slinger
3rd Ambush

Ladies Shootist

1st Cali Red

2nd Ladyhawk

Billy the Kid
1st Night Hawk
2nd Sniper

Annie Oakley
1st Pickle
2nd Little J
3rd Six Gun Shelbs

<u>Junior Boy</u> Ry-Dog Jones Junior Girl Sunshine

Special Recognition

Top Couple
Rango & Emberly

Man Stampede .313 Lady Emberly .373 Spirit of the Game Clint Reno

Corn Hole Tournament Red Ryder & Gunpowder Puff

Nevada Jackpot Shoot (Friday)

Men's Division
1st Witlock

2nd Rango

3rd Cowboy Up

Ladies' Division1st Honey Bucket2nd Emberly3rd Lefty Lipscomb